
Standard 

Contracts

Turnover         

(Euro Million)

Number of 

Orders

Number of 

Trades

Open Interest 

(Contracts)

Open Interest 

(Euro Million)

December 378.718 38.443 6.296.073 196.225 71.408 7.248

2023 4.615.051 431.154 111.841.109 2.727.462

% month on month -2,44% 19,97% -20,21% -8,28% 17,68% 44,71%

% year on year -15,25% -3,86% -30,44% -19,14%

December 37.880 384 757.387 21.401 2.446 25

2023 612.148 5.702 12.832.023 371.210

% month on month -19,97% -1,61% 6,93% -13,80% -17,42% 1,52%

% year on year -34,49% -25,92% -100,00% -30,67%

FUTUROS IBEX MICRO

December 0 0 0 0 0 0

2023 0 0 24 0

% month on month -- -- -- -- -- --

% year on year -- -- -- --

FUTUROS IBEX 35 SECTORIALES

December 0 0 0 0 0 0

2023 0 0 0 0

% month on month -- -- -- -- --

% year on year -- -- -- --

December 7.950 31 28.382 13 4.850 18

2023 16.640 62 1.249.894 85

% month on month -23,54% -2,06% -24,27% -55,17% -49,69% 62,83%

% year on year -15,57% 5,45% 41,98% -37,96%

December 93.411 856 19.536.678 4.441 95.310 874

2023 559.204 4.970 328.541.229 70.289

% month on month -55,40% -52,13% -8,43% -15,05% -30,13% -25,00%

% year on year -58,40% -54,61% -12,58% -14,44%

December 1.088.233 490 3.054.109 752 1.643.315 740

2023 11.279.153 4.076 37.115.659 6.517

% month on month -71,94% -57,99% -11,01% 24,71% -12,60% 30,85%

% year on year 9,36% 17,18% -36,28% -27,00%

December 350 0 1.094 5 475 0

2023 1.050 0 22.311 22

% month on month -94% -85% -53,70% 0% 72,73% --

% year on year -92% -74% -15,97% 100%

SINGLE STOCK DIVIDEND FUTURES PLUS

December 4.067 14 0 1 4.067 0

2023 20.381 41 0 12

% month on month -9% 16% -- 0% -- --

% year on year 51% 74% -- 200%

December 1.375.764 1.106 149.403.002 4.993 3.564.701 2.865

2023 12.810.767 10.231 1.537.224.805 53.029

% month on month -26,12% -18,99% 23,79% -39,52% -20,09% -12,37%

% year on year -14,56% -17,09% 46,51% -32,54%

BONO 10

December 0 0 0 0 0 0

2023 0 0 0 0

% month on month -- -- -- -- -- --

% year on year -- -- -- --

December 2.986.373 41.324 179.076.725 227.831 5.386.572 11.770

2023 29.914.394 456.237 1.910.932.179 3.228.626

% month on month -53,39% 12,29% 16,21% -9,91% -17,77% 16,98%

% year on year -9,56% -5,54% 14,64% -20,84%

IBEX 35 MINI FUTURES

IBEX 35 FUTURES

IBEX 35 DIV IMPACT

TOTAL 

STOCK DIVIDEND FUTURES
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0

2.000.000

4.000.000

6.000.000

8.000.000

10.000.000

12.000.000

14.000.000

16.000.000

18.000.000

EQUITY PRODUCTS
Contracts Traded

Futures Options

0

50.000

100.000

150.000

200.000

250.000

IBEX PRODUCTS 
Turnover Eur Million

Futures Mini Futures Options

0

2.000

4.000

6.000

8.000

10.000

12.000

14.000

16.000

18.000

EQUITY PRODUCTS
Turnover Eur Million

Futures Options

0

500.000

1.000.000

1.500.000

2.000.000

2.500.000

3.000.000

3.500.000

4.000.000

4.500.000

5.000.000

IBEX PRODUCTS
Contracts Traded

Futures Mini Futures Options

#Sensitivity: C2 Internal


